
Item No: Client Project Description Project 
Values Contactable Reference

 
01

GAUTENG 
PARTNERSHIP FUND 

(GPF)

Panel of Professional Service Providers in the 
Discipline of OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND 

SAFETY (3 year appointment)
 N/A 

Florence Xalati Maluleke 
Email: florencem@gpf.org.za

Tel/Cell: +2711 685 6619 
 

 
02

Armaments 
Corporation of South 

Africa (ARMSCOR)
[This is the arms 

procurement agency of 
the South African 

Department of 
Defence]

Panel of Construction Health and Safety 
Agents at ARMSCOR Head Office

(3 year appointment)
 N/A 

Dineo Tlakula
Email: 

dineoT@armscor.co.za 
Tel/Cell: +2712 428 3055 

 

 
03

Johannesburg 
Development Agency 

(JDA)

Construction Occupational Health and Safety 
Agent Panel Appointment 

(3 year appointment) (2022 – 2025)
 N/A 

Yandisa Dinga
Email: ydinga@jda.org.za
Tel/Cell: +2711 688 7800 

 

 
04

Musina Makhado 
Special Economic Zone 

(MMSEZ) 

Panel of Safety Consultants for Professional 
Services on an as and when required basis 

over a period of 36 months 
  N/A

 Tshegofatso Ledwaba 
Email: 

t.ledwaba@mmsez.co.za 
Tel/Cell: +2715 295 5120/ 

0677046793 

05
Lepelle Northern 

Water 

Construction Occupational Health and Safety 
Agent Panel Appointment 

(3 year appointment)
 N/A

Emily Mabetlela
Email: 

emilym2@lepelle.co.za 
Tel/Cell: +2715 295 1958
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06 National Energy 
Regulator of South 

Africa (NERSA) 

 PANEL OF OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH, SAFETY 
AND ENVIRONMENT CONSULTANTS TO 

ASSIST WITH THE PROVISION OF HEALTH 
AND SAFETY SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF 

THREE (3) YEARS 

 N/A 

 Stanley Radebe 
Email: 

 Stanley.Radebe@nersa.org.za 
Tel/Cell: +2712 401 4795
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